8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANT I C \/ ERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SN TBUD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 24FEB2015 | RW | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B ECR-20-007252 20MAY2020 | F7 | TE
2150526 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150526-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150526-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150526-2 B TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150526-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l 1 l 1 ;H:g;ﬁzl EE\;D EMﬂMTNEEEimN e gji
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 8T SERIES - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
4.39-5 16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 2.29-3.81 mm [.090-.150 IN] _ _ 1 _ 1 2119580 - 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 114-2036 - - -1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPUCA“ON 7 7 7 HERERERE 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
DPLCIEICATION " RETREFREFREA 9949702 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED -t 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TEJéETTML TEJéET@AL EELLE It TERNINAL -1 221272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 221272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 221272 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -3 3313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 22|27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
18 AWG 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002]1 5.7 -2 012027 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
20 AWG 1.194/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.1 - 202127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
22 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002) 8. 2 -] -1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER S
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W W W 2119655-2 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Lfl - 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
§$g§£%g<6§UE§$f§gk%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T T I 8036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 1]
' - T T T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 202127 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “lejelelc c168085" ¢ oI, SAT HD CAP, Hofs, M4 * 8.0 c9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i I I O R O 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 201212107 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 o5
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i I | fo2371->  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 1 1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 73
-1 221272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-1 2121272 1901259-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
*WARNING -4 4044 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING JIN - 1] 2406449 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER il i e R - i 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 74\ A O R O 6904951 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. iy 12 el V1] 215030551 |ANVIL, COMRTNATION, END FEED &
N - 2217206-4 BLADE, SLUG |
S s - - 6
- 4-240641-6 SPACER 5
- 1-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l 2 ] 2-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-t 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 1 |1 1-456404-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
707271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R R AR R T TBJANZOTS — TE Comnectivid
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\gi:EESESJANEOWS :):) /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28JANZ20 15 [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m - kR Ocean £nd Feed
Cele 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {@Ei}%% - R CRTTON SR I _
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00779 (Ceo2150526 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 I I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

44 .61£0.05

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

0
-0 - =

—_

40mm STROKE

RAM Se [ -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

. ||
W\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

retD SPRING

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

SETTING POSTTION

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE

L

S

sheets
shown

Shown
sheets

I

L.ELBIN

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean End Feed
Applicator

‘ VT IoN' DWF?.O.WMSON TEJANZOTS > TE Connectivity
CHK 28JAN20TS —>o L/ [ é%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS K. J. STAKEM
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28JANZ20 15 [NAME

SIZE

(Paocific version

WETGHT - A ‘

00779

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

C=2150526

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

L]

e

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 T5V0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150526-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150526-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150526-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] W 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 187 SERIES - 1 ] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\| - W 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B S T19580- ] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMRLY 230
4.39-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] @2.29*3.81 mm [.090-.150 IN] B W - 5844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 538
XEM@Q%M (142030 ’ ’ R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 EE
SPECIFICATION ) - 4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 1386
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED - W - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15?7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ W W c168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 16 144
- W 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
- W 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- W 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Ia
- i ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
'8 ] - W 1 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
M;E (53 %iW?Ngi%GHT %E%@HEEGQEHN@ - 27172 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
15 AWG 3217005 [ 052+7- 0021 5 7 -2 ]2 2168400-8 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
20 AWG 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] [ - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 o9
22 AWG 1 09+/-0 05 [ . 0434/- 0021 8 7 - | - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- f ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
- f % 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ’ ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - W 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- W 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S A 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B g g glgzgzgg ggg §E¥ ﬂg Eig EOHS) M x e e
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ , RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lﬁl - W 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-¢ LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°2. - ? ? 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ W W 1 1oe371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - D P D-7227281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 217 1901259-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
1 - W 1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
S - - 10
1 - W ] 690495-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*FWARNING 1 W W 1 2-1803059-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHTIT REFERENCE SETTING N 1| 2217206-4 ALADE, SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | - - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ [T [ 1| 4-240641-5 | spACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ T T[] 1-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER !
1 W W 1 2-2119582-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- W 1 455838-9 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 W 1 1-456404-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
~77-22F21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
I STSIBSEe] 10 CHAMGE b P ColTnoll e Buc BEERME Gnob a7 on | OV T6JANZOTS G TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ?: !iiii>; ES\JA%JEOW 5 C%%%%%%%D iZ/hZQéggj o iSburg’ PAY171 et
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD C8JANZOTS [NaME
PACTFIC VERSION LT R ocson s e
Lele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1| 00778 [G=2150526 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Jz

35.58+0.05

MECHANTCAL

= CEED TYPE

RAM St T -UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSLT T TONS B
30 STROKE
o 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
K\\\\\c
,‘ .
1% 187 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN|ZaTIon | DWN 16 JAN20TS o
\\ 'y \\ SHOULD B¢ CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVIS ION. R.O WILSON — /Z/—/E/ TE Connectivity
)‘ o DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEM cOJANZDT — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \\ P AC I F I C v E R S I ON ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVYD C8JANZ2OTS [nNamE
mm L. L.ELBIN Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- -
MECHANLICAL MECHANICAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ &
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES + . ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL  |FINIsH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150526
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F P 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



